FILEDO

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OCT /3 1996

CLERK SUPREME COURT

Crist Seprity Clark

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 86,027
[TFB Case Nos. 95-30,134(5B) & 94-31,482(05B)]

v.

MICHAEL CARR NORVELL,

Respondent.

THE FLORIDA BAR'S REPLY BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 217395

AND

James W. Keeter
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
880 North Orange Avenue
Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 32801-1085
(407) 425-5424
ATTORNEY NO. 771252

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIESiii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCESiv
ARGUMENT1
POINT I WHETHER THE REFEREE'S CONCLUSION THAT THE RESPONDENT WAS NOT GUILTY OF VIOLATING RULES 4-1.4(b) AND 4-1.7(b) WAS CLEARLY ERRONEOUS.
POINT II
WHETHER THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED DISCIPLINE OF A NINETY DAY SUSPENSION WAS ERRONEOUS AND UNJUSTIFIED GIVEN THE FACTS OF THE CASE AND THE RESPONDENT'S PRIOR DISCIPLINARY HISTORY.
CONCLUSION14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

		PAGE
Pet:	ition of Steele,	
283	So. 2d 350 (Fla. 1973)	11
Pet:	ition of Wolf,	
	So. 2d 547 (Fla. 1972)	12
	Florida Bar v. Jasperson,	
625	So. 2d 459 (Fla. 1993)	12

TABLE OF OTHER AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
RULES OF DISCIPLINE	
3-5.1(e)	.12
3-7.10	.12
4-1.4(b)	.1
4-1.7(b)	.1
